the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice(s) dated 17th August r2020 calling upon the borrower - M/s Reemr 
Engineering Work, Mr. Edison Thandinki and Mr. Ephraim Thandinki to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being for Rs. 
1,01,65,139.93/- (Rupees One Crores One Lakh Sixty Five Thousand One Hundred Thirty Nine and Ninety Three paise Only) as on 
11 th August 2020 issued by the Authorised Officer of the company to the Reemr Engineering Work within 60 days from the date of receipt 
of the said notice. 

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken

[...]

The Borrower/sin particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property (Secured Asset) mentioned 
herein and anydeallngswith the such property will be subject to the charge of Mahindra and Mahindra Flnanclal Services Limited for an 
amount of Rs. 1,01,65,139.93/- (Rupees One Crores One Lakh Sixty Five Thousand One Hundred Thirty Nine and Ninety Three paise 
Only), (as per Statement of Account generated on 11 th August 2020) as mentioned herein under with interest thereon. The Borrower's 
attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets